8200 WESTMINSTER BOULEVARD, WESTMINSTER, CA 92683 •

## (714) 898-3311

## CITY COUNCIL/SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE WESTMINSTER REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT

ADJOURNED REGULAR MEETING WEDNESDAY, APRIL 5, 2023 at 6:00 PM

## WESTMINSTER CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS IN-PERSON 8200 WESTMINSTER BOULEVARD WESTMINSTER, CALIFORNIA 92683

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that I, Lucie Colombo, CMC, CPMC, Interim City Clerk for the City of Westminster, HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the Mayor and City Council at its City Council/Successor Agency to the Westminster Redevelopment Agency held its Regular Meeting on Wednesday, March 22, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. and Adjourned on March 22, 2023 at 11:05 p.m. to an *Adjourned Regular Meeting* to be held on **WEDNESDAY**, **APRIL 5, 2023 AT 6:00 PM**, in the Council Chambers, 8200 Westminster Boulevard, Westminster, California. This meeting will be held in-person and via teleconference/web conference.

The Adjourned Regular Meeting will be held for the purpose of conducting business as listed on the Agenda of the City Council/Successor Agency to the Westminster Redevelopment Agency.

Dated and Signed on March 23, 2023.

/s/Lucie Colombo, CMC, CPMC Interim City Clerk

DECLARATION: This agenda was posted on the Bulletin Board outside of the Council Chambers, where completely accessible to the public; and online, at least 24 hours in advance of the City Council Meeting and noticed within 24-hours of adjournment.

/s/Lucie Colombo, CMC, CPMC Interim City Clerk